difference in valuation methods does not have a material impact on the results of the group given the
levels of stock held within the organisations; and

Pensions – West Dunbartonshire Leisure Trust complies with the Financial Reporting Standard
FRS102 concerning the disclosure of information on pensions. There is no difference in the Profit and
Loss Account by using this method in comparison with IAS19 (which is used by other group entities)
therefore there is no impact on the results of the group.

Note 37 – Prior Year Adjustment

In order to ensure the 2018/19 figures are on a comparable basis to 2019/20, there has been a prior
year adjustment to the detail held within the Balance Sheet in relation to the split of PPP debt to other
short and long term debt. The Council has also now merged the net cashflows into one figure.

The effects of the restatement on the Financial Statements are as follows (only those lines have
changed are shown):

General Accounting Policies and Information (Cont’d)

Page 198

West Dunbartonshire Council

Statement of Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2020

117

Note 37 – Prior Year Adjustment (cont’d)

As

previously

stated

Prior Year

Adjustment

Restated

£000 £000 £000

Balance Sheet

Cash and Cash Equivalents (Current Assets) 16,833 (4,088) 12,745

Current Assets 69,148 (4,088) 65,060

Short-term Borrowing (217,467) 3,097 (214,370)

PPP 0 (3,097) (3,097)

Cash and Cash Equivalents (Overdraft) (4,088) 4,088 0

Current Liabilities (268,805) 4,088 (264,717)

Page 199

West Dunbartonshire Council

Statement of Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2020

118

Glossary of Terms

While much of the terminology used in this report is self explanatory, the following additional
definitions and interpretation of the terms used are provided for assistance.  The Glossary of Terms
does not comprise part of the audited financial statements.

1.  Employee benefit expenses
 This includes salaries, wages, overtime, bonus, enhancements, pensions, employer’s

national insurance, travelling and subsistence expenses and other staff allowances.
2.  Other service expenses